
Municipality Supervisor/Mayor Supervisor e-mail Clerk Clerk e-mail Benefit Clerk Benefit Clerk e-mail
1 Aurelius, Town Ed Ide e.ide@aureliustown.org Deborah Pinckney d.pinckney@aureliustown.org Martha Russell m.russell@aureliustown.org

2 Big Flats, Town Edward A. Fairbrother efairbrother@bigflatsny.gov Shondrea Cobb scobb@bigflatsny.org Shondrea Cobb scobb@bigflatsny.gov

3 Caroline, Town Mark Witmer supervisor@townofcaroline.org Mary Lou Harrington clerk@townofcaroline.org Cindy Whitaker cwhitt9127@aol.com 

4 Cayuga Heights, Village Linda Woodard lwoodard@cayuga-heights.ny.us Jeffrey Walker jwalker@cayuga-heights.ny.us Jeffrey Walker jwalker@cayuga-heights.ny.us

5 Cincinnatus, Town Luann King thesyrupking@gmail.com Joanne Perkins thesyrupking@gmail.com Luann King thesyrupking@gmail.com 

6 Cortland, City Brian Tobin mayor@cortland.org Ray Parker rparker@cortland.org Gwennan McMahon payroll@cortland.org

7 Danby, Town Ric Dietrich rdietrich@townofdanbyny.org Pamela Goddard pgoddard@townofdanby.org Laura Shawley lshawley@townofdanbyny.org

8 Dryden, Town Jason Leifer Supervisor@dryden.ny.us Bambi Avery townclerk@dryden.ny.us Jennifer Case bookkeeper@dryden.ny.us

9 Dryden, Village Michael Murphy mayor@dryden-ny.org Debra Marrotte villageclerk@dryden-ny.org Debra Marrotte villageclerk@dryden-ny.org

10 Enfield, Town Beth McGee supervisor@townofenfield.org Alice Linton townclerk@townofenfield.org Beth McGee supervisor@townofenfield.org

11 Freeville, Village David Fogel dmf10421@gmail.com Virginia Mott clerk@freevilleny.org Virginia Mott clerk@freevilleny.org

12 Groton, Town Donald Scheffler supervisor@grotontown.com April L. Scheffler townclerk@grotontown.com Chuck Rankin crankingroton@gmail.com 

13 Groton, Village Christopher Neville mayor.groton@gmail.com Nancy Niswender niswendern@gmail.om Nancy Niswender niswendern@gmail.com 

14 Homer, Town Frederick J.Forbes, Sr. fforbes.townofhomer@yahoo.com Anita W. Jebbett townofhomer@yahoo.com Anita W. Jebbett townofhomer@yahoo.com 

15 Homer, Village Darren "Hal" McCabe mayor@homerny.org Dan Egnor degnor@homerny.org Kristin Case kcase@homerny.org

16 Horseheads, Village Louise McIntosh, Mayor lmcintosh@horseheads.org Donna Dawson ddawson@Horseheads.org Donna Dawson ddawson@Horseheads.org

17
Ithaca, City Svante Myrick mayormyrick@cityofithaca.org Julie Holcomb clerk@cityofithaca.org

Denise Malone/ 

Schelley Michell-Nunn

dmalone@cityofithaca.org 

schelleymn@cityofithaca.org

18 Ithaca, Town Bill Goodman bgoodman@town.ithaca.ny.us Paulette Rosa prosa@town.ithaca.ny.us Judy Drake jdrake@town.ithaca.ny.us

19 Lansing, Town Edward LaVigne elavigne@lansingtown.com Debbie Munson townclerk@lansingtown.com Charmagne Rumgay crumgay@lansingtown.com

20 Lansing, Village Don Hartill dlh13@cornell.edu Jodi Dake clerk@vlansing.org Jodi Dake clerk@vlansing.org

21 Marathon, Town Thomas Adams thomasd@frontiernet.net Doris Adams dorisann1@frontiernet.net Gina Nourse marathonbkkp@yahoo.com 

22 Mentz, Town Richard Nielens, Jr. townofmentz@tds.net Charleen Wood - Clerk E-mail: townofmentz@tds.net Charleen Wood townofmentz@tds.net

23 Montezuma, Town John Malnick montezumasupervisor@gmail.com June Smith montezumaclerk@tds.net Patricia Craine montezumabookkeeper@tds.net

24 Moravia, Town Terrance Baxter felbax@aol.com Carol Wood moraviatown@scccinternet.com Victoria Price moraviatown@scccinternet.com

25 Newfield, Town Jeff Hart supervisor@newfieldny.org Karen Miller Kennerson townclerk@newfieldny.org Nadine Bennett accounting@newfieldny.org

26 Niles, Town Joan Jayne nilesupervisor@verizon.net Tiffany Landis nilesclerk@verizon.net Kelly Anderson nilesbookkeeper@verizon.net Anderson_kelly@icloud.com

27 Owasco, Town Edward Wagner edwagner@owascony.gov Tammy Flaherty tflaherty@owascony.gov Darcelle Foster bookkeeper@owascony.gov

28 Preble, Town James Doring jdoring@twcny.rr.com Jane Davenport prebletownclerk@centralny.twcbc.com James Doring jdoring@twcny.rr.com

29 Scipio, Town Gary Mutchler garymutchler@juno.com Tom Olenych scipiotown@gmail.com Gary Mutchler garymutchler@juno.com 

30 Seneca County Robert Shipley rshipley@co.seneca.ny.us Margaret Li mli@co.seneca.ny.us Greg Pellicano gpellicano@co.seneca.ny.us

31 Sennett, Town Peter Adams supervisor@sennettny.org Penelope Dennis townclerk@sennettny.org Cheri Major bookkeeper@sennettny.org

32 Springport, Town David Scheneck d77ma@aol.com Jenn Schenck springport@cstcmail.net Jenn Schenck springport@cstcmail.net

33 Tompkins County Martha Robertson mrobertson@tompkins-co.org Cathy Covert ccovert@tompkins-co.org Sarah Thomas sthomas@tompkins-co.org 

34 Trumansburg, Village Rordan Hart hart@trumansburg-ny.gov Tammy Morse clerk@trumansburg-ny.gov Tammy Morse clerk@trumansburg-ny.gov 

35 Truxton, Town Lloyd Sutton Jr truxton@frontier.com Megan Morrison Truxton.Clerk@frontier.com Stephanie Potter truxton.bookkeeper@frontier.com

36 Ulysses, Town Elizabeth Thomas supervisor@ulysses.ny.us Carissa Parlato clerk@ulysses.ny.us Carissa Parlato clerk@ulysses.ny.us

37 Union Springs, Village Bud Shattuck mayor@unionspringsny.com Joann Fleming clerk@unionspringsny.com Joann Fleming clerk@unionspringsny.com

38 Virgil, Town John Kaminski Kaminski@frontiernet.net Alane VanDonsel virgilhall@frontiernet.net Gina Nourse virgilbookkeeper@frontiernet.net

39 Willet, Town Sandy Doty dotyfarm@frontiernet.net Annie Wilcox annie.wilcox@cortland.edu Gina Nourse townofwillet@frontiernet.net
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